Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
0000080 11603503

11/29/2006 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

(40.00 DP

## Additional Names of Conveying Party(ies)

GARIN, Jr. Benedicto Elmo

GUZMAN, Raymond

VOSS, Douglas

Oracle Matter No. OID-2005-051-01-CIP1

Attorney Docket No. oracle01.059

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

## WHEREAS:

Stephen John Vivian, 11 Fiddlers Ridge Road, Londonderry, NH 03053, USA Robert R. McGuirk, 47 Monica Drive, Nashua, NH 03062, USA George H. Claborn, 8 Cricket Corner Road, Amherst, NH 03031, USA Mahesh Baburao Girkar, 1228 Weymouth Drive, Cupertino, CA 95014, USA Benedito Elmo Garin, Jr., 41 Flying Rock Road, Hudson, NH 03051, USA Raymond Guzman, 41 Austin Road, Amherst, NH 03031, USA Douglas Voss, 9 Federal Hill Road, Nashua, NH 03062, USA

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery and/or invention entitled: Database system configured for automatic failover with no data loss

X)	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on, under Application No, and
whe	RFAS.

Oracle International Corporation, a corporation of California, having a business address of 500 Oracle Parkway, Mail Stop 50P7, Redwood Shores, CA 94065

and which, together with its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, is hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination, renewal, substitute, reissue and/or any application claiming priority thereof, including any legal equivalent thereof, in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

1

Oracle Matter No. OID-2005-051-01-CIP1 10-1-03

PATENT

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and benefit of the ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant with ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE communicate to the ASSIGNEE as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE and that if reissues or reexaminations of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisionals, continuations, continuation-in-parts of the said applications shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals, reexaminations, or reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

Inventor(s): Please Sign and Date Below:

Stephen John Vivian

Date: 11/21/06

Oracle Matter No.
OID-2005-051-01-CIP1

10-1-03

(2) Robert R McGuirk

Date: 21WOUG

Oracle Matter No.
OID-2005-051-01-CIP1

10-1-03

3

(3) Singe

George/H. Claborn

Date:

Oracle Matter No.
OID-2005-051-01-CIP1

A

10-1-03

11/21/08 TUE 14:24 FAX 6038973819

ORACLE

(A) 003

Docket No. oracle01.059

(4)

Mahari Baburao Girkar

Date:

5

Oracle Matter No.
OID-2005-051-01-CIP1

10-1-03

PATENT

REEL: 018637 FRAME: 0450

Benedicto Elmo Garin, Jr.

Date: 11/21/06

Oracle Matter No. OID-2005-051-01-CIP1

10-1-03

**PATENT** 

(6)

Date: 11/21/()6

Oracle Matter No. OID-2005-051-01-CIP1

**PATENT** 

10-1-03

7)

Douglas Voss

Date: 11/21/06

8

10-1-03

RECORDED: 11/22/2006

Oracle Matter No.

OID-2005-051-01-CIP1